The Story St. Downtown Mill and Overlay Project

UPDATE

PHASE 2 CHANGEOVER WILL NOW HAPPEN ON
THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2024

Please avoid walking on fresh asphalt during paving operations

See attached schedule for more details

*All tentative schedules are subject to change, weather permitting.



Thursday, July 18" - Asphalt leveling course — Ph. 1

Friday, July 19" - Asphalt Overlay Mainline — Ph. 1

Monday, July 22" - Asphalt Overlay Intersections/Manhole Boxouts (on Story Street) — Ph. 1
Tuesday, July 23™ - MH Boxouts (intersections) — Ph. 1

Wednesday, July 24™ - No work, cure time on paved surfaces

Thursday, July 25" - Switch TC for Ph. 2 (southbound 4™ to 9*). Complete mid-afternoon.
Friday, July 26" - Lower existing MH’s and Water Valves — Ph. 2

Monday, July 29" - Asphalt Milling — Ph. 2

Tuesday, July 30™ - Survey for removal limits and Saw-cutting for removals — Ph. 2
Wednesday, July 31" - Removals and stump grinding — Ph. 2

Thursday, August 1% - Removals and start of storm intakes — Ph. 2

Friday, August 2" - Removals and storm intakes

Saturday, August 3 - Removals and storm intakes (if needed)



